

OUR CORPORATE OFFICE

511 Wilhite Street Florence, AL 35630 Toll Free: 855.391.2649 Phone: 256.246.0345 Fax: 256.246.0346 Email: info@hpsubfloors.com

FUSE ALLIANCE ANNOUNCES HPS SCHÖNOX AS SUPPLIER OF THE YEAR

Supplier award given to HPS Schönox during annual Fuse Awards Program

New Orleans, LA - March 9, 2018



Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors, recently announced that Schönox, HPS North America, Inc. is the recipient of the organization's Supplier of the Year award. This honor was presented at the Fuse Awards Program which was held during the organization's annual conference in New Orleans, LA.

The Fuse Awards Program was established to recognize excellence and highlight best practices among Members and suppliers. As described by Fuse, Supplier of the Year is a vendor that has performed above and beyond what a typical vendor does in terms of product quality, service and support. This is the 10th year they have given this award and the winner is based on results from a survey taken by Fuse Members.

"HPS Schönox proactively calls on our Members and always goes the extra mile to visit jobsites when there is a problem or questions on how to proceed on short notice," said Geoff Gordon, Fuse Alliance Executive Director.

"Winning Supplier of the Year is a huge honor for all of us at HPS Schönox. It is the very essence of our ÖN IT culture at HPS Schönox where we aspire to meet or exceed our customer expectations daily in our every endeavor. It means our customers see us as an asset to their business and that we mean it when we say, 'We are ÖN IT', said Thomas Trissl, HPS Schönox Principal. "Thanks to Geoff Gordon, Mike Hutton and the entire Fuse organization and its Members. We'll continue to do our best by simplifying the process through advanced subfloor technologies."

Previously, HPS Schönox won the Best Support award for three consecutive years from 2014 until 2016. The Best Support award is for the supplier that demonstrates outstanding support of both the Fuse organization and its Members.

About HPS Schönox

Schönox HPS North America, a business unit of HPS North America, is a customeroriented, entrepreneurial, high-tech company that specializes in building materials suited for new buildings as well as for renovation. Innovative materials include primers and moisture mitigation systems, subfloor repair products, floor leveling compounds, adhesives, and waterproofing materials for installing all types of floor coverings. For more information about Schönox products and Schönox, HPS North America, Inc. contact Kathleen Edwards at kedwards@hpsubfloors.com, call Toll free 855.391.2649 or visit www.hpsubfloors.com.